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Welcome to Worship

Welcome

Opening Voluntary
*Hymn 496 “Sweet Hour of Prayer” SWEET HOUR
*Psalter Psalm 124

If it had not been the Lord who was on our side—Ilet Israel now say—

If it had not been the Lord who was on our side, when foes rose up against us,
then they would have swallowed us up alive, when their anger was kindled
against us;

Then the flood would have swept us away, the torrent would have gone over us;
Then the raging waters would have gone over us.

Blessed be the Lord, who has not given us as prey to their teeth!

We have escaped as a bird from the snare of the fowlers;

The snare is broken, and we have escaped!

Our help is in the name of the Lord who made heaven and earth.

*Gloria Patri

Anthem “Appalachian Lord’s Prayer” Choir
by Rick Sowash

Prayer of lllumination Sue Shepper

*Reading of the Holy Gospel Mark 9:42-50

Hymn 265 “O Christ the Healer” HAMBURG

Scripture Reading James 5:13-16

Message “About Prayer” Rev. Dr. Don Pratt

Offertory Hymn 526 “What a Friend We Have in Jesus” CONVERSE

*Doxology 94

*Hymn PP “Lord of All Hopefulness” SLANE

Benediction

*Congregational Response “Benediction Hymn” LONDONDERRY AIR

Closing Voluntary Megan Mash

*Please stand in body or in spirit

Liturgist—Sue Shepper
Media—Rob Messersmith, Alan Hulse, Daniel Green



Altar Flowers today are given by Jane Hino in memory of Charlie Hino

%6 Operation Christmas Child boxes and labels are now available for you to

pick up in the church office.

5-9 Years 0ld

e ' 2 Return to the church office by November 15

5 SUMC is in need of a used golf cart. If you know of someone or have
| one that can be donated to the church, contact Alan Hulse or the
church office.

Sunday Worship Prayer Concerns Pray for the Homebound & those in Assisted
Ruth Necomb Living

Brian Lynch Minnie Hungerford, Janice & Ed Ertel, June
Betty Davis Crain, Carmen Wilson, Inez Fielding

Jim Schwomeyer and family at the passing of  Pray for Our Men and Women In the Military
Kathi Airman Blake Greishaw (USAF)

For the Allison family at the passing of Jonie

Hernandez family
Jack Koch Prayer Concerns:

Fill out prayer request card in the pew rack,
drop in offering plate.

Melanie Bowe

Ongoing Prayer Concerns Ray Royall

Lisa Davis Mary Jo Barton

Yvonne Oleksy Lloyd Thomas

Ed Oleksy Chuck Benjamin

Marlene Kalsch Sherry and Richard Hunter
Jane Hino George Decker

Ana Castro Loretta Scardino

Jim Schwomeyer Ted Amstutz

Dick Rickert

Sheri Peterson



This Week at SUMC

9/26/21

9/27/21
9/28/21

9/29/21

9/30/21

10/3/21

10 am
11am
3 pm
9am-2pm
6 pm
10 am
12 pm
1pm
3 pm
7 pm
10 am
7 pm
10 am
11am
3pm

Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing)
Fellowship Café FH

LOL Youth YR

Soul Café serving 12 pm to 1 pm Meals to Go FH
Worship Committee FH

Pastor’s Bible Study FH/Zoom

UMM —Lunch Bunch—Sebastian Roadside Restaurant
Ed’s Computer Circle CO

Joyful Ringers S

Handbells

Adult Bible Study (Ashton) ZOOM Contact Ben for information
Adult Choir S

Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing)
Fellowship Café FH

LOL Youth YR

S-Sanctuary, FH-Fellowship Hall, YR-Youth Room, SG-Small Group Room, CO-Church Office, LCR-
Large Classroom

Soul Café (Fellowship Hall)

Every Monday Hours 12—1 pm Lunch to Go

If you know someone who needs a meal give them this information.

Pastor’s Bible Study

Tuesday’s 10 am in the Fellowship Hall/Zoom

Fall Charge Conference

Date: Sunday, October 10, 2021
Time: 5:00 PM
Location address change:

First — Port St. Lucie
260 SW Prima Vista Blvd
Port St. Lucie, FL 34983



