

Sebastian United Methodist Church



Rev. Dr. Don Pratt Psalm 124 Mark 9:42-50 James 5:13-20

Music Minister, Megan Mash, MSM
September 26, 2021
The Eighteenth Sunday after Pentecost

10 a.m. Sanctuary

Sebastian United Methodist Church

1029 Main Street, Sebastian, FL 32958 772-589-5230 (Office) SebastianUMC@bellsouth.net 772-388-0405 (Thrift Shop) direct line

Welcome to Worship

Welcome

Opening Voluntary

*Hymn 496 "Sweet Hour of Prayer" SWEET HOUR

*Psalter Psalm 124

If it had not been the Lord who was on our side—let Israel now say—

If it had not been the Lord who was on our side, when foes rose up against us, then they would have swallowed us up alive, when their anger was kindled against us;

Then the flood would have swept us away, the torrent would have gone over us;

Then the raging waters would have gone over us.

Blessed be the Lord, who has not given us as prey to their teeth!

We have escaped as a bird from the snare of the fowlers;

The snare is broken, and we have escaped!

Our help is in the name of the Lord who made heaven and earth.

*Gloria Patri

Anthem "Appalachian Lord's Prayer" Choir

by Rick Sowash

Prayer of Illumination Sue Shepper

*Reading of the Holy Gospel Mark 9:42-50

Hymn 265 "O Christ the Healer" HAMBURG

Scripture Reading James 5:13-16

Message "About Prayer" Rev. Dr. Don Pratt

Offertory Hymn 526 "What a Friend We Have in Jesus" CONVERSE

*Doxology 94

*Hymn PP "Lord of All Hopefulness" SLANE

Benediction

*Congregational Response "Benediction Hymn" LONDONDERRY AIR

Closing Voluntary Megan Mash

Liturgist—Sue Shepper

Media—Rob Messersmith, Alan Hulse, Daniel Green

^{*}Please stand in body or in spirit



Operation Christmas Child boxes and labels are now available for you to pick up in the church office.

Return to the church office by November 15



SUMC is in need of a used golf cart. If you know of someone or have one that can be donated to the church, contact Alan Hulse or the church office.

Sunday Worship Prayer Concerns

Ruth Necomb
Brian Lynch
Betty Davis
Jim Schwomeyer and family at the passing of Kathi
For the Allison family at the passing of Jonie
Hernandez family
Jack Koch

Pray for the Homebound & those in Assisted Living

Minnie Hungerford, Janice & Ed Ertel, June Crain, Carmen Wilson, Inez Fielding Pray for Our Men and Women In the Military Airman Blake Greishaw (USAF)

Prayer Concerns:

Fill out prayer request card in the pew rack, drop in offering plate.

Ongoing Prayer Concerns

Lisa Davis
Yvonne Oleksy
Ed Oleksy
Marlene Kalsch
Jane Hino
Ana Castro
Jim Schwomeyer
Dick Rickert
Sheri Peterson

Melanie Bowe

Ray Royall
Mary Jo Barton
Lloyd Thomas
Chuck Benjamin
Sherry and Richard Hunter
George Decker
Loretta Scardino
Ted Amstutz

This Week at SUMC		
9/26/21	10 am	Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing)
	11 am	Fellowship Café FH
	3 pm	LOL Youth YR
9/27/21	9am-2pm	Soul Café serving 12 pm to 1 pm Meals to Go FH
	6 pm	Worship Committee FH
9/28/21	10 am	Pastor's Bible Study FH/Zoom
	12 pm	UMM—Lunch Bunch—Sebastian Roadside Restaurant
9/29/21	1 pm	Ed's Computer Circle CO
	3 pm	Joyful Ringers S
	7 pm	Handbells
9/30/21	10 am	Adult Bible Study (Ashton) ZOOM Contact Ben for information
	7 pm	Adult Choir S
10/3/21	10 am	Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing)
	11 am	Fellowship Café FH
	3 pm	LOL Youth YR

S-Sanctuary, FH-Fellowship Hall, YR-Youth Room, SG-Small Group Room, CO-Church Office, LCR-Large Classroom

Soul Café (Fellowship Hall)

Every Monday Hours 12—1 pm Lunch to Go
If you know someone who needs a meal give them this information.

Pastor's Bible Study

Tuesday's 10 am in the Fellowship Hall/Zoom

Fall Charge Conference

Date: Sunday, October 10, 2021

Time: 5:00 PM

Location address change:

First – Port St. Lucie 260 SW Prima Vista Blvd Port St. Lucie, FL 34983